| **** APPROVALS **** | LILY COURT | | * * * RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE * * * Filed for record this 20 day of ANUARY 20 23 at | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|
| FILE NO. SUB 2022-003 EXAMINED AND APPROVED by City of Talent Planning | A PLANNED COMMUNITY SUBDIVISION A replat of Lot 4 of GANGNES SUBDIVISION & | | Filed for record this day of, 20, at, 20, at | | | |
| this, 20 23. | in the N.E. 1/4 of S | Sec. 26, T.38S., R.1W., W.M. | of "Record of Partition Plats" of Jac Index Volume 49 Page 03 | ckson County, Oregon Document No. 2023-0 | | |
| Attest: Hister M/ge | | <i>Jackson County, Oregon #SUB 2022-003)</i> | | Iloo II. an S | in and | |
| Planning Director Planning Director EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 as of Janhary 12 2023. | | | COUNTY Clerk | YRUTUUR C | Deputy Deputy | |
| D. AL | SURVEY FOR: | SURVEY BY: | County Surveyor File No23 | 3807 | | |
| County Surveyor | SUNCREST HOMES, LLC PO BOX 1313 | L.J. FRIAR & ASSOCIATES, P.C. CONSULTING LAND SURVEYORS | | | | |
| EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 (d) and Oregon Laws 2015 Chapter 96 | TALENT, OR 97540 | PO BOX 1947 PHOENIX, OR 97535 | 2023 C.C.&R's = Doc. 2022 <u>001684</u> | S ORJCO. | | |
| as of | | PHONE: (541) 772-2782 LJFRIARANDASSOCIATES@CHARTER.NET | • | - | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Assessor, Department of Assessment | DATE: | | * * * * SURVEY | OR'S CERTIFICATE | * * * * | |
| ALL TAYES FEES ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES as required by ORS 92,095 have | NOVEMBER 7 | , 2022 | I, JAMES E. HIBBS, A REGISTERED LAND SU | | | |
| ALL TAXES, FEES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES as required by ORS 92.095 have been paid as of | | | CERTIFY THAT I HAVE CORRECTLY SURVEYS PROVIDED BY LAW, THE TRACT OF LAND S REPRESENTATION OF THE SAME, AND THAT OF THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY LINES: | SHOWN HEREON, SAID PLAT BE | EING AN ACCURATE | |
| M. Meniett, deputy | | | Lot 4, GANGNES SUBDIVISION, according Volume 11, Page 62 of Plats of Jackson | to the official plat thereof, County, Oregon. | now of record, in | |
| * * * * DECLARATION * * * | | | | | | |
| Know all men by these presents that SUNCREST HOMES, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company GOEBELT and ANN GOEBELT, are the owners in fee of the lands shown on Sheet 2, more partic | ularly | | | (P LAN | REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ND SURVEYOR | |
| described in the Surveyor's Certificate and have subdivided the same into the Lots as shown on and do hereby dedicate to the public under the jurisdiction and control of the City of Talent th Utility Easement (PUE) and do hereby make and establish the Private Access Easement for Lots | e Public | | | | OREGON | |
| (PAE(1-4)) and the Private Utility Easement for Lots 1-2 (UE) over Lot 5 as shown on Sheet hereby designate said Subdivision as LILY COURT, a Planned Community Subdivision of Lot 4 of | 2 and do | | | | JULY 17, 1986 JAMES E. HIBBS 2234 | |
| Subdivision. | | | | RENI | EWAL DATE 6-30-23 | |
| My Grandelles any Croek | xel C | | | | | |
| CHARLIE HAMILTON, Member GREG GOEBELT Suncrest Homes, LLC | | | | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON))ss | | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF JACKSON) | | | SURVEY NARRATIVE TO COMPLY W | URVEY NARRATIVE TO COMPLY WITH O.R.S. 209.250 | | |
| PERSONALLY appeared the above named Charlie Hamilton and acknowledged the foregoing instruments voluntary act and deed. Dated this | ment to | | URPOSE: To survey and monument the corners of the Lots of LILY COURT, A Planned community Subdivision of Lot 4, Gangnes Subdivision also of that property set forth in Doc. | | | |
| | | | PROCEDURE: The controlling monument | ts were tied by this office | e during FS23267 & | |
| | | | FS23608. The location & bearing of the cand then offset 30' NEI'y. This offset fit | the found monument at the | S.W. corner of Lot 3. | |
| Notary Public - Oregon | • | | This same bearing was then projected S curved R/W. Computed the missing corner | of Lot 4 by proportionate m | method from the found | |
| Commission No. 1020732 | | | monument on Lot 5 and the R/W point resolved, I then computed the interior lot Sheet 2. | just described above. With corner positions and set mo | onuments as shown on | |
| My Commission Expires: 1-11-2020 | | | | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON) | | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF JACKSON) | | | A - 1 | teu teu | | |
| PERSONALLY appeared the above named Greg Goebelt and Ann Goebelt and acknowledged the fo instrument to their voluntary, act and deed. | pregoing | | APPROVED FOR RELOR | J)NG. | | |
| Dated this | • | | MAPA L | 01000 | FILED | |
| J. | | | 1 oll Donton | (on 26, 2023 | Date 1/26/23 By P | |
| $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ | | | CICOUNTY COMMISSIONER/ ADMINISTRATOR | BATE | This Survey Consists 2 sheet(s) Map | |
| Notary Public - Oregon | | | | | | |
| Commission No. 1020137 | | I HEREI | BY DECLARE THAT THIS IS AN EXACT | | SURVEYOR | |
| My Commission Expires: 1-11-202-0 THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-TS. | | COPY (| OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT. | | SHEET 1 OF 2 | |
| My Commission Expires: 11 000 9 381W26AB TL1010 THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-TS. | 200 WITH EPSON T6925 INK ON MILANO JPC4 | | | | 2 | |

SHEET 1 OF 2 22149FM

This Survey Consists Of:

2 sheet(s) Map

0 page(s) Narrative

JACKSON COUNTY

SURVEYOR

